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Church

November was a full and encouraging month of ministry, and | am
grateful for the Lord’s continued faithfulness.

This month | celebrated my 41st birthday and want to publicly praise
God for another year of life.Every year is a gift, and | am thankful to
still be able to labor in the work the Lord has called me to.

Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information

| had the privilege of attending and preaching at the Tri-State Bible Michael Jones,
Conference hosted at Calvary Baptist Church under the leadership M'?;g?;gi;f;or
of Pastor Josh Campbell. The meeting was a great encouragement Pastormike37@gmail.com

to my heart. The preaching, fellowship, and shared burden for the ) ) )
work of the gospel were refreshing and strengthening. | am thankful Flrst H%:S?:hBapt'St

for churches that still value sound doctrine and biblical fellowship. Mailing Addrats

P.O Box 9204

. ) . ; Fayetteville, NC. 28311
| also attended the ordination service of Sam Huffman. Sam is a b

young man | have watched grow in the Lord, and it was a joy to see Website
him set apart for the ministry. | am excited to see how God will use www.FirstHeritageBC.com
him as he begins serving at his first church and am grateful for the

Meeting Place
opportunity to be part of that milestone in his life. 29795 Damgascus Rd.

Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Here at home, we held our final youth night of the year. The entire Sending church

service was led by our youth, and it was a blessing to watch them Eastside Baptist Chugeh
step outside of their comfort zones and serve the Lord. Seeing 1201 Park Hwy

" Minden, La. 71055
young people grow, lead, and learn that God can use them right
now is one of the great joys of ministry. Pastor: Chet Johnson

Thank you for your continued prayers, encouragement, and faithful
support. We are grateful for each church that stands with us as we

seek to serve the Lord and advance the gospel. Sunday School:23
Sunday Worship:39

Attendance Avg:

Wednesday Night:18

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303 | WWW.FIRSTHERITAGEBC.COM



ission

First Heritage M

NOVEMBER 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Frankfort Baptist Church - Russellville, AL
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR
Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL
Midway BC - Benton, MS
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA
Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA
White Oak Baptist Church - Nancy, KY
TOTAL
Receipts for Christmas Gift
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS
Christmas Gift Account
Mike Jones - Christmas Gift
TOTAL

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
§50.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
§175.00
$100.00
$400.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
§50.00
$50.00
$131.00
$50.00
$200.00
$60.00
$208.02
$150.00
$591.81
$100.00
$150.00
$4,217.83

$100.00
$100.00
$4,317.83

$100.00
$100.00

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,375.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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