

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

November was a full and encouraging month of ministry, and I am grateful for the Lord's continued faithfulness.

This month I celebrated my 41st birthday and want to publicly praise God for another year of life. Every year is a gift, and I am thankful to still be able to labor in the work the Lord has called me to.

I had the privilege of attending and preaching at the Tri-State Bible Conference hosted at Calvary Baptist Church under the leadership of Pastor Josh Campbell. The meeting was a great encouragement to my heart. The preaching, fellowship, and shared burden for the work of the gospel were refreshing and strengthening. I am thankful for churches that still value sound doctrine and biblical fellowship.

I also attended the ordination service of Sam Huffman. Sam is a young man I have watched grow in the Lord, and it was a joy to see him set apart for the ministry. I am excited to see how God will use him as he begins serving at his first church and am grateful for the opportunity to be part of that milestone in his life.

Here at home, we held our final youth night of the year. The entire service was led by our youth, and it was a blessing to watch them step outside of their comfort zones and serve the Lord. Seeing young people grow, lead, and learn that God can use them right now is one of the great joys of ministry.

Thank you for your continued prayers, encouragement, and faithful support. We are grateful for each church that stands with us as we seek to serve the Lord and advance the gospel.



Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Mindens, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:23
Sunday Worship:39

Wednesday Night:18



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

First Heritage Mission

NOVEMBER 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$175.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$200.00
Frankfort Baptist Church - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$131.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL	\$60.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$208.02
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$591.81
Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak Baptist Church - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,217.83

Receipts for Christmas Gift

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$100.00
TOTAL	\$100.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,317.83

DISBURSEMENTS

Christmas Gift Account

Mike Jones - Christmas Gift	\$100.00
TOTAL	\$100.00

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary	\$4,275.00
TOTAL	\$4,275.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,375.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, **All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.**

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

**Wednesday Night
Bible Study**

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www.FirstheritageBc.org